MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-154

SUBJECT: REPORTING OF CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO. 18-138B
TO WESTERN CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT LLC, FOR 2018 ROADS
PAVING.

AGENDA OF: October 30, 2018

(0. 206.¥

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information 22%%%ﬁ\\*///,ﬂ

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: .~ / ) N\
Route to: | Department/Individual Inifials \Refharks /
-

Originator iy

=

Public Works Director m /7 0T 13

Finance Director

K

Borough Attorney AJ%?E

Borough Clerk (W 10}&9{{& @@
t o —

ATTACHEMENTS : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 18-138B
to Western Construction & Equipment LLC, for 2018 Roads Paving.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction &
Equipment LLC, on June 27, 2018, for Bid No. 18-138B, for 2018
Roads Paving, Project No. Varies. The original contract amount
of $756,165.41 was approved through Assembly Action AM No.18-063
presented on June 19, 2018.

The project required one (1) change order totaling -$32,656.43
for a revised total final contract amount of $723,508.98. The
change orders reduced pay item amounts to match quantities used.
The change order added aggregate base course, grading D-1, hot
mix asphalt type II class B, gravel residence driveway, removal
of pavement, reconditioning (normal), paved residence driveway,
public approach, mailbox apron, and removed culvert pipe, barrow
type IIA, normal reconditioning, and 12 inch corrugated steel
pipe. Reducing unclassified excavation, barrow type IIA, hot
mix asphalt type II class B, aggregate base course, grading D-1,
12 inch corrugated steel pipe, minor reconditioning on various
roads.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 18-154




